oa7

UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0001

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380

B C
A A

LS

LT

O

T

S

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 99
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 84
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 260
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 259
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 192
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 263
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 831
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 1777
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER 176
LOXLEY TOWN HALL 601
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 87
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 276
RABUN FI RE HOUSE 257
PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL 323
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1 223
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2 1334
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3 758
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 483
WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 438
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 464
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 25
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 108
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 65
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 663
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 684
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 912
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 1301
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 454
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 251
LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1 0
LI LLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 2049
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 346
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 972
SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 776
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER 909
M FLI N COMVUNI TY CENTER 969
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 281
BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 632
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 1301
BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 555
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 1000

BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

NOVEMBER 5, 2002

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

WTH 65 OF 65

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0002
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
B C
A A
LS
LT
@]
T
S
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 1247
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 1132
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 1547
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 277
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 1934
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 1006
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 1018
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 1647
0410 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4 1059
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 1175
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 852
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 464
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 1819
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 950
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 1219
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 1624
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 740
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 820
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 1064
TOTALS 45032

PERCENT OF TOTAL 100.00

STRAI GHT PARTY VOTI NG
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

D I
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M E
O] R
C
R
A
T
I
C
(DEM
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 26
0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 38
0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 105

0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 30

WTH 65 OF 65

R
E
P
U
oV uv
V O N O
| C ET DT
A A RE EE
N N S RS
(LIB)  (REP)
0 28 0 45
0 8 0 38
1 47 0 107
2 64 0 163



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111

PAGE 0003

STRAI GHT PARTY VOTI NG
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380

BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

C
(BEM

150

105

295
19
70
51
73
93
17
62

115
43

136

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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164
176
192
143
766
464
294
279
251
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38
429
388
522
784
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144

1039
205
584
442
541
468
151
361
637

495



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0004

STRAI GHT PARTY VOTI NG
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1

DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

C
(BEM

115
119

0

50

59

96
4599
22. 47

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0005

FOR GOVERNOR WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

J S
DS 00
(O HP W
N E N H R
G @] I
E C B R T ov uyv
L L (O E vV O N O
M E B L - ET DT
A U E I R E EE
N S Y N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 43 1 55 0 0 0
0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 66 1 17 0 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 156 6 98 0 0 0
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 95 4 157 0 0 3
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 165 1 22 0 0 4
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 101 1 159 0 0 2
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 197 14 612 3 0 5
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 794 30 946 1 0 6
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 96 3 75 0 0 2
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 138 18 442 1 0 2
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 32 2 51 0 0 2
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 66 6 204 0 0 0
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 91 6 158 2 0 0
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 111 10 198 3 0 1
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 77 4 139 3 0 0
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 418 15 891 3 0 7
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 224 16 511 3 0 4
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 173 8 302 0 0 0
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 113 6 312 3 0 4
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 109 6 348 0 0 1
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 10 0 15 0 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 30 0 78 0 0 0
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 12 1 52 0 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 167 10 485 1 0 0
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 110 15 555 2 0 2
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 199 26 678 7 0 2
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 363 34 891 6 0 7
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 132 8 308 1 0 5
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 60 2 188 1 0 0
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 690 46 1303 2 0 8
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 102 6 234 0 0 4
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 256 25 684 4 0 3
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 181 16 572 1 0 6
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 269 24 607 7 0 2
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 277 22 667 1 0 2
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 72 6 203 0 0 0
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 200 15 413 4 0 0



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0006

FOR GOVERNOR WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

J S
DS 00
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E C B R T ov uyv
L L (O E vV O N O
M E B L - ET DT
A U E I R E EE
N S Y N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 342 35 910 3 0 11
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 145 14 393 0 0 3
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 304 12 679 2 0 3
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 376 38 826 5 0 2
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 262 19 845 3 0 3
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 373 37 1128 4 0 5
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 74 8 194 0 0 1
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 431 34 1457 5 0 7
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 282 23 686 3 0 12
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 298 26 683 1 0 10
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 524 51 1060 6 0 6
0410 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4 342 29 683 1 0 4
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 291 19 862 1 0 2
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 203 20 621 6 0 2
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 113 10 338 0 0 3
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 413 37 1355 3 0 11
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 188 11 742 3 0 6
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 338 33 846 1 0 1
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 398 28 1189 7 0 2
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 182 12 538 3 0 5
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 209 14 594 1 0 2
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 253 13 793 2 0 3

TOTALS 12736 937 31052 119 188

PERCENT OF TOTAL 28. 40 2.08 69. 24 . 26



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0007

FOR LI EUTENANT GOVERNOR WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

B A
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C X NRA T E vV O N O
YL TM E - ET DT
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 48 0 50 1 0 0
0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 62 0 20 0 0 2
0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 152 6 97 1 0 4
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 105 4 144 1 0 5
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 165 3 17 0 0 7
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 104 3 150 3 0 3
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 216 15 590 2 0 8
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 836 27 894 2 0 18
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 98 1 72 1 0 4
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 139 21 433 4 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 41 0 45 0 0 1
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 72 4 198 0 0 2
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 116 10 126 3 0 2
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 125 10 183 1 0 4
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 86 2 133 0 0 2
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 460 21 836 4 0 13
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 255 13 480 3 0 7
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 172 5 301 0 0 5
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 145 8 276 4 0 5
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 112 12 337 1 0 2
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 12 2 11 0 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 35 0 73 0 0 0
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 14 2 49 0 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 211 10 435 1 0 6
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 138 19 519 1 0 7
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 223 19 659 2 0 9
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 402 22 862 1 0 14
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 128 14 306 1 0 5
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 88 2 155 1 0 5
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 673 43 1307 4 0 22
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 93 8 241 2 0 2
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 309 25 630 0 0 8
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 183 14 566 2 0 11
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 289 21 590 2 0 7
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 271 24 667 1 0 6
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 66 6 203 2 0 4
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 205 16 404 3 0 4
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 347 43 894 2 0 15



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0008

FOR LI EUTENANT GOVERNOR WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
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% S D N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 172 20 356 2 0 5
0380 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #1 338 20 633 4 0 5
0381 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #2 376 28 828 2 0 13
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 296 23 802 4 0 7
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 423 37 1072 6 0 9
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 96 4 176 0 0 1
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 514 41 1364 4 0 11
0406 ORANGE BEACH COVM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 306 24 659 2 0 15
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 324 24 659 1 0 10
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 567 52 1007 5 0 16
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 352 30 670 3 0 4
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 321 22 821 4 0 7
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 217 16 610 4 0 5
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 121 13 325 1 0 4
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 438 40 1317 2 0 22
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 212 16 711 3 0 8
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 349 32 825 4 0 9
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 430 31 1144 2 0 17
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 186 16 530 2 0 6
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 219 14 577 2 0 8
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 269 14 763 5 0 13
TOTALS 13722 972 29802 118 418
PERCENT OF TOTAL  30.75 2.17  66.79 .26
FOR UNI TED STATES SENATOR WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
Js W
EE R
S P FS |
UA JA FS T oV uv
S R EL | E V O N O
A K FL o) - ET DT
N E FE N | RE EE
R N S N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 36 1 60 1 0 1

0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 63 0 20 0 0 1



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0009

FOR UNI TED STATES SENATOR WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
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(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 131 3 122 0 0 4
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 64 1 191 0 0 3
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 149 5 34 0 0 4
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 85 4 171 0 0 3
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 144 10 669 1 0 7
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 696 22 1047 1 0 11
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 78 1 94 1 0 2
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 93 16 490 1 0 1
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 22 2 63 0 0 0
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 46 3 226 0 0 1
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 78 6 172 0 0 1
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 89 8 222 0 0 4
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 52 2 168 0 0 1
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 298 18 1011 0 0 7
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 148 19 584 2 0 5
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 123 1 358 0 0 1
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 80 8 344 3 0 3
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 71 10 383 0 0 0
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 8 0 17 0 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 21 0 86 0 0 1
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 8 2 55 0 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 108 12 537 2 0 4
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 79 15 588 0 0 2
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 135 20 751 1 0 5
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 242 31 1020 0 0 8
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 91 12 347 0 0 4
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 46 5 196 1 0 3
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 549 40 1447 1 0 12
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 75 9 262 0 0 0
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 190 20 754 2 0 6
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 108 21 641 1 0 5
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 167 25 710 2 0 5
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 198 12 753 2 0 4
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 47 5 227 0 0 2
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 140 10 478 1 0 3
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 237 40 1008 2 0 14
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 104 14 435 0 0 2
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 243 16 734 2 0 5
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 287 25 928 1 0 6



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0010

FOR UNI TED STATES SENATOR
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

NOVEMBER 5, 2002

= Ol

NOPRRFRPOONWNONRPEFPORPRNNORPROOODOWO

Js W
EE R
S P FS |
UA A FS T
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N E FE N |
R N S N
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 205 17 904
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 308 31 1199
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 67 4 206
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 320 34 1569
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 231 20 747
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 260 20 727
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 412 37 1181
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 262 21 771
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 212 21 939
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 130 12 706
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 67 14 379
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 281 36 1483
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 138 14 789
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 235 33 938
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 285 20 1310
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 138 11 585
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 162 14 638
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 183 15 853
TOTALS 9525 848 34327
PERCENT OF TOTAL  21.28 1.89  76.69
FOR U.S. REPRESENTATIVE, 1ST CONGRESSI ONAL DI STRI CT
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
R
JMB ©DC JB |
Uc E o) 00 T
DCL CF N E
YAK KF N -
| E E |
N E R N
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 41 1 56
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 64 0 18
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 139 4 112
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 78 3 173
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 154 5 28
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 105 1 154
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ov uyv
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ET DT
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0 6

0 5

0 9

274

WTH 65 OF 65

ov uyv
vV O N O
ET DT
R E EE

S RS

0 0

0 2

0 4

0 4

0 5

0 2



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0011

FOR U. S. REPRESENTATI VE, 1ST CONGRESSI ONAL DI STRI CT WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
R
J MB DC J B I
Uc E I O 00 T ov uyv
DCL CF N E vV O N O
Y AK K F N - ET DT
I E E I R E EE
N E R N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 181 12 630 1 0 7
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 764 25 970 3 0 15
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 89 0 84 0 0 3
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 118 18 456 3 0 6
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 27 1 58 0 0 1
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 59 4 213 0 0 0
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 85 7 162 0 0 3
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 102 9 207 0 0 5
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 74 0 148 0 0 1
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 353 20 948 1 0 12
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 194 13 542 3 0 6
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 146 5 330 0 0 2
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 96 8 324 2 0 8
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 96 4 364 0 0 0
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 10 0 14 0 0 1
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 28 0 79 1 0 0
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 8 2 54 0 0 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 130 12 511 0 0 10
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 101 22 560 0 0 1
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 177 22 707 0 0 6
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 308 27 953 1 0 12
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 104 11 335 1 0 3
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 61 6 179 0 0 5
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 592 42 1391 1 0 23
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 71 9 262 1 0 3
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 218 23 718 4 0 9
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 134 17 617 0 0 8
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 199 24 677 3 0 6
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 241 15 707 0 0 6
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 47 7 224 0 0 3
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 161 18 448 2 0 3
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 282 31 974 1 0 13
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 113 16 420 2 0 4
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 277 12 699 3 0 9
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 309 23 910 0 0 5
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 238 24 863 2 0 5
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 334 30 1167 5 0 11
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 69 8 199 0 0 1
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 359 37 1525 2 0 11



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0012
FOR U.S. REPRESENTATIVE, 1ST CONGRESSI ONAL DI STRI CT WTH 65 OF
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
R
JMB ©DC JB |
UcE | O 00 T oV uv
DCL CF N E V O N O
YAK KF N - ET DT
| E E | RE EE
N E R N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 272 22 701 1 0 10
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 293 19 699 0 0 7
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 462 37 1130 2 0 16
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 292 15 747 2 0 3
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 257 21 891 2 0 4
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 174 17 657 1 0 3
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 80 14 365 1 0 4
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 337 45 1420 2 0 15
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 178 12 758 1 0 1
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 294 34 884 3 0 4
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 358 25 1231 2 0 8
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 152 15 563 1 0 9
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 179 14 623 0 0 4
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 208 19 823 4 0 10
TOTALS 11072 887 32662 68 343
PERCENT OF TOTAL  24.77 1.98 73.08 .15
FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL WTH 65 OF
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
B W R
O H W M |
Y Y B P T oV uv
DG L E | R E V O N O
H S R LY - ET DT
A ok L O | RE EE
M N R N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 38 1 57 1 0 2
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 61 0 20 0 0 3
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 126 4 123 0 0 7
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 64 6 177 1 0 11
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 152 5 31 0 0 4
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 78 6 174 0 0 5
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 135 15 662 2 0 17
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 678 27 1054 1 0 17
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 77 0 93 0 0 6

65

65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0013

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
B W R
OH WM I
Y I Y B P T ov uyv
DG L E I R E vV O N O
H SR LY - ET DT
A O0S L O I R E EE
M N R N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 81 14 496 4 0 6
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 22 3 60 0 0 2
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 42 8 225 0 0 1
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 66 6 177 1 0 7
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 87 7 219 0 0 10
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 54 3 163 0 0 3
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 270 27 1012 2 0 23
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 147 21 580 0 0 10
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 128 10 338 1 0 6
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 83 7 330 3 0 15
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 65 10 388 1 0 0
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 8 0 16 0 0 1
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 23 1 80 0 0 4
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 9 2 54 0 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 17 529 1 0 16
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 77 24 581 0 0 2
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 123 24 748 2 0 15
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 231 42 998 0 0 30
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 82 19 341 0 0 12
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 40 13 185 0 0 13
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 510 59 1447 7 0 26
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 66 11 263 1 0 5
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 179 37 733 1 0 22
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 111 22 624 2 0 17
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 177 47 663 3 0 19
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 186 29 746 0 0 8
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 43 8 224 1 0 5
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 137 16 469 1 0 9
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 221 37 1010 3 0 30
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 92 25 429 0 0 9
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 243 23 718 1 0 15
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 251 40 935 0 0 21
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 186 50 874 3 0 19
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 286 71 1172 3 0 15
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 63 11 200 0 0 3
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 303 64 1545 3 0 19
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 227 28 728 3 0 20
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 242 27 731 1 0 17
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 384 52 1174 1 0 36



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0014
FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
B W R
O H W M |
Y Y B P T oV uv
DG L E | R E V O N O
H S R LY - ET DT
A ok L O | RE EE
M N R N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 237 30 772 2 0 18
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 179 32 946 2 0 16
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 136 26 683 1 0 6
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 69 13 373 2 0 7
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 260 49 1467 4 0 39
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 129 24 782 2 0 13
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 229 43 930 1 0 16
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 269 36 1297 2 0 20
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 122 23 580 1 0 14
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 150 20 630 1 0 19
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 184 23 832 6 0 19
TOTALS 9018 1298 33888 78 750
PERCENT OF TOTAL  20.36 2.93 76.52 .17
FOR STATE SENATOR, DI STRICT NO. 22 WTH 17 OF 17
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
PL SAD R
Al H. A |
TN E Y T oV uv
D L E V O N O
S D - ET DT
E O | RE EE
Y N N S RS
(DEM  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 48 46 1 0 4
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 65 15 0 0 4
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 155 98 0 0 7
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 90 151 2 0 16
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 172 14 0 0 6
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 107 140 2 0 14
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 189 568 4 0 32
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 789 933 7 0 48
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 97 71 0 0 8
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 37 47 0 0 3
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 23 67 1 0 1
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 21 9 1 0 0
0141 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2 126 83 2 0 5



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0015

FOR STATE SENATOR, DI STRI CT NO. 22
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
PL SAD R
Al H. A
TN E Y
D
S
E O
Y N
(DEM  (REP)
0142 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #3 50 53
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 10 18
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 19 49
TOTALS 1998 2362
PERCENT OF TOTAL  45.61  53.92
FOR STATE SENATOR, DI STRICT NO. 32
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
R M B B R
| E RY
CD AR
H D N
AC E
R U E
DS %
(LIB)  (REP)
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 2 35
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 51 500
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 13 151
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 25 190
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 40 229
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 15 160
0141 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2 69 958
0142 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #3 44 554
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 27 360
0160 WH TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 26 359
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 33 398
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 5 16
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 8 93
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 4 56
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 62 539
0205 BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER 48 591
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 68 768
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 124 1044
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 52 356
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 27 191
0250 LILLI AN COVMUNI TY HALL #1 0 0
0251 LILLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2 216 1472
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 43 269

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0016

FOR STATE SENATOR, DI STRI CT NO. 32
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER
M FLI N COMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

W
M B B R
E RY
CD AR
H D N
AC L E
R U E
DS %
(LIB)  (REP)
97 766
63 640
101 703
70 775
20 225
62 508
117 1037
49 454
73 779
121 964
95 924
137 1228
36 210
159 1589
0 0
89 795
82 804
151 1297
101 841
93 982
74 719
37 388
127 1557
0 0
56 819
117 967
126 1358
0 0
39 638
61 676
76 811
3431 32743
9.42  89.93

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0017

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 64
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0100
0110
0120
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
9001

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

GA
R L W
EB R
GR
N |
m T
m T
y 0]
) N
(DEM ( REP)
40 57
62 17
133 115
16 58
165 22
49 99
19 66
55 215
92 150
57 100
320 718
176 411
25 46
99 321
32 106
16 52
1356 2553

34. 60 65. 16

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 66
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0080
0085
0130
0140
0141
0142

LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3

NOOOOOPRARWOOOOOORr OO
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vV O
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WTH 16 OF 16
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WTH 13 OF 13



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0018

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 66
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0150
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
9001

PI NE GROVE SCHOCL
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

12
1244
96. 88

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 94
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0065
0070
0071
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0300
0310
0407
0408
0409

ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG.

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

R
(LI B)
51
130

0

75

90
131
214

0

88

42

0

63
136

2

152
141
237

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0019

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 94
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

GP
EO
N N
E D
E
R
(LI B)
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 165
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 151
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 103
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 38
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 13
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 23
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 32

TOTALS 2077
PERCENT OF TOTAL 15. 88

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 95
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

S M W
Tc R
E M
VoI
EL
L
A
N
( REP)
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 0
0250 LILLI AN COMWUNITY HALL #1 0
0251 LILLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2 1292
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 284
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUWNI BLDG. 641
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 754
0330 M FLI N COVWUNI TY CENTER 793
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 241
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 506
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 1058
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 437
0380 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #1 797
0381 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #2 985
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 941
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 1280
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 225
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 1647
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0
0415 BARNWELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 18

9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 328

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11: 06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0020

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 95
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

S M

Tc

W
R

E M
Vo

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

12227
98. 92

FOR STATE REPRESENTATI VE, DI STRI CT NO. 96
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0040
0060
0065
0070
0071
0170
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

CB
HE
R N
Y
SE

TT

LT

E
(LI B)
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 31
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 22
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 39
DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 115
DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0
STAPLETON COMMUNI TY HALL 7
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 153
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTNMENT 56
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 111
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 137
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 45
DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 54
ABSENTEE VOTERS 9
TOTALS 779
PERCENT OF TOTAL  10. 13

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0021

FOR ASSCCl ATE JUSTI CE OF THE SUPREME COURT WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

JHA W
A. N R
M D HS I
E E A E T ov uyv
S R T B R E E vV O N O
S OE @] - ET DT
@] M A L I R E EE
N R D N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 43 1 52 1 0 2
0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 62 0 18 0 0 4
0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 149 6 98 0 0 7
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 73 6 169 0 0 11
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 165 5 16 0 0 6
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 97 5 155 0 0 6
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 192 15 609 0 0 15
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 772 44 927 4 0 30
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 85 5 82 1 0 3
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 112 26 451 1 0 11
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 27 2 57 1 0 0
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 60 9 203 0 0 4
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 81 8 156 0 0 12
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 14 196 1 0 11
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 68 1 148 0 0 6
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 380 29 892 1 0 32
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 204 16 521 1 0 16
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 160 12 302 0 0 9
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 98 9 315 0 0 16
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 102 9 344 0 0 9
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 10 0 15 0 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 30 1 76 0 0 1
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 16 2 47 0 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 145 21 483 1 0 13
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 102 29 541 0 0 12
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 164 30 693 1 0 24
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 304 57 906 2 0 32
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 106 18 313 1 0 16
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 49 9 181 0 0 12
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 614 59 1334 3 0 39
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 82 13 241 1 0 9
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 232 38 664 0 0 38
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 150 20 578 2 0 26
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 226 47 613 2 0 21
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 238 30 689 0 0 12
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 49 9 215 0 0 8
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 186 18 415 0 0 13
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 304 53 898 2 0 44
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 142 18 382 1 0 12



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0022

FOR ASSCCl ATE JUSTI CE OF THE SUPREME COURT
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

JHA W
A. N R
M D HS
E E AE
S R TB RE
S OE o) -
O MA L |
N R D N
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0380 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #1 291 26 656 1
0381 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #2 348 43 829 0
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 232 54 817 2
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 340 78 1091 4
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 86 11 174 0
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 403 84 1414 3
0406 ORANGE BEACH COVM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 266 31 676 2
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 282 34 677 1
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 482 56 1067 4
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 321 36 687 1
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 259 42 860 0
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 164 30 646 1
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 89 14 351 0
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 385 65 1320 1
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 178 22 727 2
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 309 43 839 2
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 400 47 1143 1
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 159 19 547 1
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 180 31 590 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 223 23 795 1
TOTALS 11577 1483 30901 54
PERCENT OF TOTAL  26. 30 3.36  70.20 12
FOR COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 1
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
VUT WCT
| NO | . H W
cCbL L O R
KEE L (M |
YRS | BP T oV
W Ai S E V O
o) Ml O - ET
o) | N | RE
D ) N S
(DEM  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 39 56 1 0
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 60 19 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 139 109 0 0
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0023

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

FOR COURT OF ClVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 1
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0040
0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381

VUT WCT
I NO |
CDL L
KEE L
YRS I
W
O
O
D
(DEM
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 78
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 165
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 90
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 166
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 735
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER 79
LOXLEY TOWN HALL 99
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 20
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 50
RABUN FI RE HOUSE 77
PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL 101
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1 59
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2 309
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3 169
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 137
WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 91
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 80
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 8
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 30
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 10
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 123
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 75
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 147
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 262
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 99
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 56
LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1 0
LI LLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 589
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 82
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 209
SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 140
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER 225
M FLI N COMVUNI TY CENTER 213
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 54
BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 158
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 280
BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 119
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 276
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 322
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569
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959

326
176
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940
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687
860
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0024

FOR COURT OF ClVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 1 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

VUT WCT

| NO | . H W
cCbDL L O R
KEE L (M |
YRS | BP T oV uv
W Ai S E V O N O
o) Ml O - ET DT
o) | N | RE EE
D ) N S RS
(DEM  (REP)
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 222 854 3 0 53
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 348 1130 4 0 65
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 64 193 0 0 20
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 337 1511 4 0 82
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 261 686 5 0 54
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 271 701 2 0 44
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 430 1124 5 0 88
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 285 726 3 0 45
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 227 903 3 0 42
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 162 656 2 0 32
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 80 358 2 0 24
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 314 1402 7 0 96
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 149 754 4 0 43
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 269 902 3 0 45
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 347 1217 4 0 56
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 150 544 4 0 42
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 145 630 0 0 45
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 222 793 3 0 46
TOTALS 10503 32281 114 2134
PERCENT OF TOTAL  24.48  75.25 .26
FOR COURT OF CRIM NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO.1 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
EBF TEA
R. U R.L
I N O L H"M W
C D Y E .Bec R
E N WuM |
R , c | T oV uv
B k L E V O N O
U J y L - ET DT
R R " A | RE EE
K . N N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 39 1 54 1 0 4
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 61 0 18 0 0 5

0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 127 9 113 1 0 10



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0025

FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 1 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

CcC D Y E . Bc R
E N WuM I
R , . c | T ov uyv
B k L E vV O N O
U J y L - ET DT
R R A I R E EE
K N N S RS

0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 65 11 167 0 0 16
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 158 7 24 0 0 3
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 81 15 153 0 0 14
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 141 31 625 2 0 32
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 703 49 963 4 0 58
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 75 11 81 0 0 9
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 73 37 464 1 0 26
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 18 2 63 0 0 4
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 41 14 214 0 0 7
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 63 15 162 0 0 17
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 86 20 198 0 0 19
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 55 8 144 0 0 16
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 292 49 930 1 0 62
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 143 30 545 4 0 36
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 121 26 319 0 0 17
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 70 20 320 0 0 28
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 57 24 364 0 0 19
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 7 1 14 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 27 3 76 0 0 2
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 5 3 56 0 0 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 92 39 490 1 0 41
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 65 34 549 0 0 36
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 113 42 713 0 0 44
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 211 67 951 3 0 69
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 75 31 320 0 0 28
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 35 16 182 0 0 18
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 494 98 1359 5 0 93
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 60 17 244 0 0 25
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 150 63 690 0 0 69
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 95 29 606 1 0 45
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 165 57 639 3 0 45
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 171 31 731 0 0 36
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 41 8 214 0 0 18
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 125 40 440 1 0 26
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 204 68 956 1 0 72
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 101 30 393 2 0 29
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 228 35 694 2 0 41



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0026

FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 1
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

I N O L H" M W
C D Y E . Bc R
E N WuM
R , c |
B L E
U J y L -
R R A I
K . N N
( DEM (LI B) ( REP)
0381 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #2 260 59 872 0
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 177 54 848 3
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #2 272 77 1135 4
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 59 12 188 0
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 292 79 1478 3
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 228 35 689 2
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 232 45 692 2
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 363 82 1111 3
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 239 58 714 3
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 182 56 892 2
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 124 37 652 2
0415 BARNWELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 62 17 358 2
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 266 76 1389 2
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTNMENT 130 35 744 3
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 228 63 885 1
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 293 64 1211 2
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1 120 25 556 3
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 139 27 615 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 179 32 814 1
TOTALS 8778 2024 32081 71
PERCENT OF TOTAL 20. 43 4.71 74.68 .16
FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 2
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
P" B
FMC AWA W
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N ME n B - ET
C N g I R E
E " N S
( DEM ( REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 41 55 0 0
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 61 18 0 0
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0027

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 2
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380

P" B
FMC AWA
LAA Mas

ONU I

RGT

EUH
N ME

C N

E
(DEM
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 140
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 70
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 156
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 88
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 163
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 723
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER 85
LOXLEY TOWN HALL 101
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 24
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 58
RABUN FI RE HOUSE 79
PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL 97
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1 65
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2 349
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3 193
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 156
WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 78
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 79
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 8
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 19
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 11
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 128
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 92
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 153
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 256
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 83
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 44
LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1 0
LI LLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 531
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 70
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 191
SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 129
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER 184
M FLI N COMVUNI TY CENTER 193
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 48
BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 145
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 248
BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 120
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 240

496
560
726
992

355
188

1452
264
742
614
686
753
226
472
996
412
735
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0028

FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 2
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

P" B
FMC AWA
LAA Mas

=

ONU | C
RGT k H
E UH i A
NME n B
N g
(DEM  (REP)
0381 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #2 290 912
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 224 867
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 310 1188
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 71 193
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 380 1484
0406 ORANGE BEACH COVM CENTER #2 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 253 713
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 266 718
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 398 1181
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 269 756
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 202 926
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 161 666
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 75 367
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 311 1422
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 143 770
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 275 897
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 331 1241
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 151 549
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 161 623
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 219 807
TOTALS 10189 33117
PERCENT OF TOTAL  23.48  76.32
FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 43

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0029

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

M B
A O
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NLW H DT I
A. O A AH T ov uyv
N R U vV O E vV O N O
Cc L S E M - ET DT
Y E E A I R E EE
Y N S N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 61 0 18 0 0 5
0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 149 2 99 2 0 8
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 87 6 151 0 0 15
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 164 4 18 0 0 6
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 98 4 144 0 0 17
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 181 21 600 2 0 27
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 755 37 939 3 0 43
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 94 3 75 0 0 4
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 124 22 431 1 0 23
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 27 1 54 0 0 5
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 53 8 207 0 0 8
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 93 7 147 0 0 10
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 110 14 179 1 0 19
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 72 3 136 0 0 12
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 392 22 868 3 0 49
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 207 19 492 3 0 37
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 163 12 292 1 0 15
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 111 8 294 0 0 25
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 93 16 343 0 0 12
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 10 0 12 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 28 1 73 0 0 6
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 10 1 52 0 0 2
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 132 18 478 3 0 32
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 90 32 537 1 0 24
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 178 28 666 2 0 38
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 299 45 892 1 0 64
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 110 21 301 0 0 22
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 65 7 159 0 0 20
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 634 51 1291 4 0 69
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 83 11 237 0 0 15
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 223 36 653 0 0 60
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 140 19 581 0 0 36
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 228 34 603 0 0 44
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 235 17 689 0 0 28
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 67 7 196 0 0 11
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 174 24 410 2 0 22



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0030

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

M B

A O
R D
KE

NLW
A. O

R

Cc L

Y E
Y
(DEM
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 279
BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 134
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 304
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 341
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 241
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 355
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 73
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 399
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 257
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 279
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 492
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4 308
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 248
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 175
BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 89
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 346
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 178
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 309
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 362
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1 165
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2 172
ABSENTEE VOTERS 233
TOTALS 11522
PERCENT OF TOTAL 26.58

BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

NOVEMBER 5, 2002

W
R
DT
A H
U V O
S E M
E A
N S
(LIB)  (REP)
46 917
18 378
14 652
39 828
29 821
52 1083
8 186
51 1420
0 0
34 671
30 676
46 1036
30 692
38 852
26 622
17 335
68 1325
0 0
20 718
40 836
44 1168
0 0
17 527
24 591
32 764
1284 30466
2.96  70.30
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0031

FOR STATE TREASURER WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
SFB C" G R
TOL HGA I
ESA AaR T ov uyv
PTC Dbl K I E vV O N O
HEK e A AV - ET DT
ER " N Y E I R E EE
N D Y N S RS

0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 41 2 53 0 0 3
0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 62 2 16 0 0 4
0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 144 7 99 0 0 10
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 84 6 153 0 0 16
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 167 5 15 0 0 5
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 87 5 159 0 0 12
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 171 23 612 2 0 23
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 753 32 951 3 0 38
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 89 5 79 0 0 3
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 121 25 437 0 0 18
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 27 1 54 0 0 5
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 65 10 196 1 0 4
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 83 12 149 1 0 12
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 108 17 181 0 0 17
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 56 5 155 0 0 7
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 356 24 922 0 0 32
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 194 20 519 0 0 25
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 152 15 299 1 0 16
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 101 20 292 2 0 23
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 97 9 348 0 0 10
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 8 2 13 0 0 2
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 37 3 63 0 0 5
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 15 2 47 0 0 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 139 18 487 0 0 19
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 102 27 538 0 0 17
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 170 33 680 1 0 28
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 284 43 917 1 0 56
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 118 22 296 0 0 18
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 52 9 174 0 0 16
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 594 66 1328 3 0 58
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 78 10 242 0 0 16
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 220 43 669 0 0 40
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 147 27 568 0 0 34
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 208 48 617 3 0 33
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 243 18 684 2 0 22
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 55 8 209 0 0 9
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 170 23 423 1 0 15
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 273 49 927 0 0 52
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 114 25 397 1 0 18



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0032

FOR STATE TREASURER
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

WTH 65 OF 65

W
SFB C" G R
TOL HGA |
ESA AaR T oV uv
PTC DblL K I E V O N O
HE K e A AV - ET DT
E R "N YE | RE EE
N D % N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0380 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #1 266 24 681 1 0 28
0381 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #2 352 44 815 0 0 36
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 236 34 828 1 0 33
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 308 60 1135 2 0 42
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 72 9 190 1 0 5
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 359 56 1473 3 0 43
0406 ORANGE BEACH COVM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 271 31 667 4 0 33
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 263 28 699 2 0 26
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 461 45 1091 5 0 45
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 264 28 749 2 0 16
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 265 42 838 1 0 29
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 170 35 621 0 0 26
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 95 13 341 1 0 14
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 337 56 1366 3 0 57
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 160 17 749 0 0 24
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 297 42 853 3 0 24
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 334 42 1211 4 0 33
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 165 19 541 1 0 14
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 171 18 606 1 0 24
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 209 26 804 0 0 25
TOTALS 11040 1390 31226 57 1319
PERCENT OF TOTAL  25.25 3.17 71.43 .13
FOR STATE AUDI TOR WTH 65 OF
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
F R W
CG RE B C R
Al AE E H |
R B NV TA T oV uv
0s K E HP E V O N O
L O LS M - ET DT
Y N | A | RE EE
N N N N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 41 1 53 0 0 4
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 61 0 18 0 0 5
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 143 6 103 0 0 8
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 72 9 160 0 0 18
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0033

FOR STATE AUDI TOR WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

FR W
CG R E B C R
Al A E EH I
R B N V TA T ov uyv
O0S KE HP E vV O N O
L O LS M - ET DT
Y N I A I R E EE
N N N N S RS

0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 160 10 16 0 0 6
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 89 3 152 0 0 19
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 160 23 616 0 0 32
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 713 37 972 1 0 54
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 92 5 73 0 0 6
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 94 29 449 1 0 28
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 27 2 54 0 0 4
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 48 13 210 0 0 5
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 67 16 154 0 0 20
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 95 17 190 1 0 20
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 60 6 139 0 0 18
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 311 37 921 2 0 63
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 172 33 509 2 0 42
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 153 14 295 1 0 20
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 83 17 311 1 0 26
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 78 12 359 0 0 15
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 8 1 11 0 0 5
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 26 4 71 0 0 7
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 10 1 53 0 0 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 116 28 484 2 0 33
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 77 33 540 1 0 33
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 143 38 697 0 0 34
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 253 50 923 3 0 72
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 88 35 309 0 0 22
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 43 10 174 0 0 24
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 557 75 1325 5 0 87
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 69 11 245 2 0 19
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 196 44 665 1 0 66
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 119 31 571 3 0 52
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 198 51 610 2 0 48
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 218 27 691 2 0 31
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 54 8 206 0 0 13
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 148 32 428 0 0 24
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 249 65 918 0 0 69
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 116 23 394 0 0 22
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 256 23 681 2 0 38
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 301 59 832 1 0 54
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 178 41 865 0 0 48
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 300 60 1126 2 0 59



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111

PAGE 0034

FOR STATE AUDI TOR
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

FOR COVM SSI ONER OF AGRI CULTURE AND | NDUSTRI ES

FR
CG R E
Al A E

R B N V

O0S KE

L O L

Y N I

N

(DEM
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 70
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 320
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 229
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 253
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 403
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4 277
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 225
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 163
BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 87
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 299
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 144
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 247
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 329
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1 133
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2 146
ABSENTEE VOTERS 209
TOTALS 9976
PERCENT OF TOTAL 23.17

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

WTH 65 OF 65

W
B C R
E H |
TA T oV uv
HP E V O N O
S M - ET DT
A | RE EE
N N N S RS
LIB)  (REP)
9 184 0 0 14
76 1471 4 0 63
0 0 0 0 0
35 681 1 0 60
35 687 2 0 41
56 1104 5 0 79
35 712 1 0 34
38 870 1 0 41
36 624 0 0 29
24 324 3 0 26
64 1372 2 0 82
0 0 0 0 0
23 745 1 0 37
48 884 2 0 38
51 1191 2 0 51
0 0 0 0 0
24 550 1 0 32
24 610 2 0 38
30 785 0 0 40
1648 31367 62 1979
3.82 72.85 .14
WTH 65 OF
W
R
|
JLA T oV uv
C EL E V O N O
H EL - ET DT
E E | RE EE
R % N S RS
LIB)  (REP)
0 47 0 0 3
0 18 0 0 5
5 96 0 0 11
12 133 0 0 17
3 18 0 0 5
6 142 0 0 14
29 570 1 0 40
34 896 1 0 70
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0035

FOR COVM SSI ONER OF AGRI CULTURE AND | NDUSTRI ES WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
MGH R
RS A. U I
OoP u L JLA T ov uyv
N A D C . EL E vV O N O
R E H EL - ET DT
K E E I R E EE
S R Y N S RS

0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 97 4 69 0 0 6
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 148 21 397 0 0 35
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 39 1 44 0 0 3
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 75 5 191 0 0 5
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 111 8 119 0 0 19
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 133 16 154 0 0 20
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 66 1 140 0 0 16
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 417 26 827 2 0 62
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 237 23 463 1 0 34
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 187 8 271 0 0 17
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 131 16 262 0 0 29
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 115 10 323 0 0 16
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 11 1 10 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 50 1 52 0 0 5
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 16 1 46 0 0 2
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 187 17 425 1 0 33
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 122 25 504 0 0 33
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 202 32 635 0 0 43
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 375 50 803 0 0 73
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 142 19 272 0 0 21
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 63 11 156 0 0 21
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 660 63 1237 3 0 86
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 88 14 222 0 0 22
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 255 43 611 1 0 62
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 209 22 499 1 0 45
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 288 46 534 0 0 41
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 259 21 653 2 0 34
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 64 13 195 0 0 9
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 191 28 387 0 0 26
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 313 55 861 0 0 72
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 153 30 350 0 0 22
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 314 24 618 3 0 41
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 373 47 769 0 0 58
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 254 40 780 0 0 58
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 364 60 1052 1 0 70
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 76 11 179 0 0 11
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 399 68 1388 4 0 75
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 285 27 628 4 0 62



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0036

FOR COVM SSI ONER OF AGRI CULTURE AND | NDUSTRI ES WTH 65 OF 65

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
MG H R
RS A. U |
OP U L JLA T oV uv
NA D C . EL E V O N O
R E H EL - ET DT
K E E | RE EE
S R % N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 290 33 644 0 0 51
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 501 63 991 6 0 86
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 304 41 666 0 0 48
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 287 35 800 4 0 49
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 186 41 588 0 0 37
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 118 21 301 3 0 21
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 369 80 1262 0 0 108
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 182 30 692 0 0 46
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 301 47 822 2 0 47
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 377 53 1130 1 0 63
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 142 27 522 1 0 48
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 166 32 573 0 0 49
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 242 27 749 1 0 45
TOTALS 12523 1527 28786 43 2153
PERCENT OF TOTAL  29.20 3.56  67.13 .10
FOR PUBLI C SERVI CE COMM SSI ON, PLACE NO. 1 WTH 65 OF
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
CBM R
H. A |
DC A R T oV uv
JcC I L R T E V O N O
A O CA L | - ET DT
N O KR E N | RE EE
K K S N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 50 4 43 0 0 2
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 61 0 18 0 0 5
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 149 5 98 0 0 8
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 100 7 139 0 0 13
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 164 5 18 0 0 5
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 119 8 124 1 0 11
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 218 31 553 0 0 29
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 805 48 856 3 0 65
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 105 4 59 0 0 8
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 181 27 365 1 0 27
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 40 0 45 0 0 2
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0037

FOR PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON, PLACE NO. 1 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
CBM R
H. A I
DC A R T ov uyv
J C I L R T E vV O N O
A O CA L I - ET DT
N O KR E N I R E EE
K K S N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 87 9 174 0 0 6
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 115 9 117 0 0 16
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 133 18 153 0 0 19
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 85 5 117 1 0 15
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 467 42 778 0 0 47
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 256 28 444 1 0 29
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 190 14 260 0 0 19
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 155 12 253 0 0 18
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 131 10 314 0 0 9
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 10 3 9 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 53 2 51 0 0 2
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 14 1 48 0 0 2
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 212 20 404 1 0 26
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 127 38 491 0 0 28
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 231 35 609 0 0 37
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 423 54 760 2 0 62
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 149 22 260 1 0 22
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 76 14 142 0 0 19
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 671 83 1200 3 0 92
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 97 15 216 0 0 18
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 282 53 582 1 0 54
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 196 33 505 1 0 41
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 289 41 537 1 0 41
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 251 25 660 1 0 32
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 77 15 178 0 0 11
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 197 34 376 1 0 24
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 319 55 856 2 0 69
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 166 25 340 0 0 24
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 326 22 620 2 0 30
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 387 49 760 3 0 48
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 278 47 751 0 0 56
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 400 68 1023 3 0 53
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 84 9 178 0 0 6
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 435 69 1363 3 0 64
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 293 43 618 1 0 51
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 308 35 628 1 0 46
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 529 76 965 3 0 74
0410 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4 346 41 632 0 0 40
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 287 48 794 2 0 44



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0038

FOR PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON, PLACE NO. 1 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
CBM R
H. A I
DC A R T ov uyv
J C I L R T E vV O N O
A O CA L I - ET DT
N O KR E N I R E EE
K K S N S RS

(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)

0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 194 38 592 0 0 28
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 114 20 305 0 0 25
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 434 76 1217 2 0 90
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 192 32 684 1 0 41
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 337 58 781 1 0 42
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 421 59 1090 1 0 53
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 178 21 502 3 0 36
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 208 29 543 2 0 38
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 266 33 720 2 0 43
TOTALS 13468 1727 27918 51 1868
PERCENT OF TOTAL 31.20  4.00 64.67 11
FOR PUBLI C SERVI CE COMM SSI ON, PLACE NO. 2 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
GCW
E. A
MBA O L
A.B R L
T E G A W
T"R E C R
GP HCN E |
RI EaA , T oV uv
EE Wr T E V O N O
GR d H J - ET DT
C y Y R | RE EE
E " . N S RS
(DEM  (LIB)  (REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 37 4 55 0 0 3
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 60 1 18 0 0 5
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 136 5 108 0 0 11
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 64 8 177 0 0 10
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 162 5 20 0 0 5
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 104 8 136 1 0 14
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 166 41 594 2 0 28
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 744 57 907 3 0 66
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 87 7 78 0 0 4
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 91 26 468 1 0 15
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 26 1 60 0 0 0



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0039

FOR PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON, PLACE NO. 2 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

T E G A W
T"R E C R
GP HCN E I
R I EaA , T ov uyv
EE Wr T E vV O N O
GR dH J - ET DT
C y Y R I R E EE
E " N S RS

0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 42 7 220 1 0 6
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 67 7 175 0 0 8
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 83 11 217 0 0 12
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 50 2 157 1 0 13
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 294 29 969 0 0 42
0142 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #3 157 26 547 3 0 25
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 121 14 334 0 0 14
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 75 11 334 0 0 18
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 61 12 378 0 0 13
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 8 1 14 1 0 1
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 27 1 79 1 0 0
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 9 2 53 0 0 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 112 22 504 1 0 24
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 86 35 535 2 0 26
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 135 34 711 2 0 30
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 224 46 977 3 0 51
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 83 17 335 1 0 18
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 50 8 183 0 0 10
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 568 71 1321 2 0 87
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 75 12 244 0 0 15
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 191 39 695 3 0 44
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 130 25 584 0 0 37
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 182 52 636 0 0 39
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 220 22 698 1 0 28
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 49 13 210 0 0 9
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 140 34 432 2 0 24
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 263 58 921 1 0 58
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 115 22 400 0 0 18
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 270 27 676 3 0 24
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 301 46 864 1 0 35
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 208 56 818 0 0 50
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 302 67 1124 1 0 53
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 69 12 188 0 0 8
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 348 79 1443 3 0 61
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 257 49 658 1 0 41



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11: 06 PM

REPORT- EL111

PAGE 0040

FOR PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON, PLACE NO. 2
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

FOR CIRCU T COURT JUDGE, 28TH JUDICIAL CIRCU T, PL.

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

GCW
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270 46
457 76
277 51
211 42
138 48
80 22
314 90
0 0
152 23
277 65
353 64
0 0
148 34
159 32
213 39
10098 1764
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0041

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

FOR CIRCU T COURT JUDGE, 28TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PL. NO. 3
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

535
568
750
1038

359
202

1503
268
754
636
730
780
226
515

1043
432
776
957
917

1242
215

1600

776

=

= =

=
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121

61
63
98
52
294
161
132
108
74

18

127
114
153
255

93
47

536

75
211
134
166
184

54
109
247
118
222
281
208
294

60
319

215

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0042

FOR CIRCU T COURT JUDGE, 28TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PL. NO. 3
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

JLF W
AL R
N O |
GY T oV uv
F D E V O N O
o) - ET DT
R | RE EE
D N S RS
( REP)
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 772 9 0 237
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 1265 15 0 367
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 829 13 0 217
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 979 10 0 186
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 733 9 0 110
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 384 3 0 77
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 1516 11 0 292
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 776 3 0 171
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 953 13 0 253
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 1370 15 0 239
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 594 7 0 139
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 619 5 0 196
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 880 8 0 176
TOTALS 35211 353 9468
PERCENT OF TOTAL  99.00 .99
FOR DI STRI CT COURT JUDGE, BALDW N COUNTY, PLACE NO. 1
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
W
R
CB |
A O T oV uv
RS E V O N O
M C - ET DT
E H | RE EE
N N S RS
( REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 60 0 0 39
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 25 0 0 59
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 136 3 0 121
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 189 0 0 70
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 61 8 0 123
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 181 3 0 79
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 686 6 0 139
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 1137 19 0 621
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 98 4 0 74
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 499 5 0 97
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 62 0 0 25

WTH 65 OF 65

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0043

FOR DI STRI CT COURT JUDGE, BALDW N COUNTY, PLACE NO. 1 WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W

R

CB |

A O T oV uv
RS E V O N O
M C - ET DT
E H | RE EE

N N S RS

( REP)
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 209 3 0 64
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 192 2 0 63
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 224 4 0 95
0140 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1 174 0 0 49
0141 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2 1037 11 0 286
0142 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #3 598 3 0 157
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 356 4 0 123
0160 WH TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 333 1 0 104
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 387 1 0 76
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 15 1 0 9
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 91 0 0 17
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 56 0 0 9
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 547 2 0 114
0205 BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER 581 3 0 100
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 766 7 0 139
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 1070 7 0 224
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 371 3 0 80
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 203 3 0 45
0250 LILLI AN COVMUNI TY HALL #1 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLI AN COMUNI TY HALL #2 1547 10 0 492
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 280 4 0 62
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 772 10 0 190
0310 SUMVERDALE ALUWNI BLDG. 667 3 0 106
0320 ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER 751 14 0 144
0330 M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER 807 4 0 158
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 238 1 0 42
0350 BARNVEELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 530 7 0 95
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS VESLEYAN 1066 13 0 222
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 442 17 0 96
0380 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #1 794 3 0 203
0381 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #2 1006 9 0 232
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 948 8 0 176
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 1274 13 0 260
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 220 2 0 55
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 1612 13 0 309
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 793 10 0 203
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 782 8 0 228
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 1264 16 0 367
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 828 10 0 221
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 989 8 0 178



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0044

FOR DI STRI CT COURT JUDGE, BALDW N COUNTY, PLACE NO. 1

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

W
R
CB
A O
RS
M C
E H
N
( REP)
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 732
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 387
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 1550
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 789
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 962
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 1384
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 600
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 634
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 887
TOTALS 35879
PERCENT OF TOTAL  99.05
FOR BALDW N COUNTY SHERI FF
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
JBJ
A. O
VDT M
| . A E"
C Y S
T L
O o
R R
A
( DEM
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 37
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 59
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 137
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 70
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 163
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 86
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 160
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 692
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 79
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 95
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 18
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 63
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 78

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111

PAGE 0045

FOR BALDW N COUNTY SHERI FF
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1

38
19
122
72
141
228

77
43

553

81
193
111
222
193

52
128
264
152
267
302
243
337

61
329

232
252
412
262
211

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0046

FOR BALDW N COUNTY SHERI FF
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

. A E"
cC Y S
T L
O O
R R
I
A
(DEM
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 144
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 69
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 292
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 139
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 240
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 321
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 139
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 148
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 194
TOTALS 10024
PERCENT OF TOTAL 23.07

FOR BALDW N COUNTY REVENUE COWM SSI ONER
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

J" N W
AP I R

Mh X |

Ei ,
S
"

R

( REP)

0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 62
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 27
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 154
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 196
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 67
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 184
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 682
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 1154
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 107
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 499
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 62
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 222
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 199

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

WTH 65 OF 65
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y | RE EE
" N S RS
( REP)
683 5 0 20
380 0 0 15
1457 3 0 67
0 0 0 0
764 1 0 46
916 2 0 61
1254 3 0 46
0 0 0 0
564 4 0 33
621 4 0 47
842 5 0 23
33252 156 1600
76.56 35
WTH 65 OF 65
oV uv
E V O N O
- ET DT
| RE EE
N S RS
0 0 37
0 0 57
3 0 103
0 0 63
7 0 118
3 0 76
4 0 145
16 0 607
0 0 0
3 0 66
6 0 96
0 0 25
3 0 51
2 0 56



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0047

FOR BALDW N COUNTY REVENUE COWM SSI ONER
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVWELL COVMUNI TY CENTER

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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108

94
143
206

73
38

455

59
182
104
146
152

44
104
229
107
202
241
183
259

54
294

208
214
339
204
173
116

75

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0048

FOR BALDW N COUNTY REVENUE COWM SSI ONER
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

J" N W
AP I R
Mh X |
Ei , T oV uv
S| E V O N O
" - ET DT
R | RE EE
. N S RS
( REP)
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 1553 7 0 259
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 796 1 0 153
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 966 15 0 238
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 1382 11 0 231
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 606 5 0 129
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 633 5 0 182
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 882 7 0 175
TOTALS 36233 287 8512
PERCENT OF TOTAL  99.21 .78
FOR BALDW N COUNTY CORONER
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
HAM
Uu. A W
E C R
Y K |
, T oV uv
E V O N O
S - ET DT
R | RE EE
. N S RS
( REP)
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 59 0 0 40
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 26 0 0 58
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 150 1 0 109
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 200 0 0 59
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 66 9 0 117
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 189 1 0 73
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 686 4 0 141
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 1161 16 0 600
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 113 2 0 61
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 508 5 0 88
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 64 0 0 23
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 226 1 0 49
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 200 0 0 57
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 239 4 0 80
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 175 1 0 47
0141 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2 1070 8 0 256

WTH 65 OF 65

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0049

FOR BALDW N COUNTY CORONER
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVWELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
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116
169

66
36

469
58
175
93
140
154
51
94
221
110
200
239
188
256
53
300

209
213
346
210
172
112

74
263

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11: 06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0050

FOR BALDW N COUNTY CORONER
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

HAM
u. A W
E C R
Y K I
, T oV uv
E vV O N O
S - ET DT
R I R E EE
. N S RS
( REP)
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTNMENT 798 1 0 151
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 978 9 0 232
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 1380 10 0 234
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1 605 4 0 131
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 636 4 0 180
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 882 6 0 176
TOTALS 36448 227 8357
PERCENT OF TOTAL 99. 38 .61
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON, DI ST. NO. 3
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
EGM W
L. c R
M D I
E A T oV uv
R N E vV O N O
I - ET DT
E I R E EE
L N S RS
( REP)
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 84 1 0 30
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 62 0 0 12
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 324 0 0 67
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 292 2 0 58
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 519 6 0 104
0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL #1 1072 5 0 189
0221 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 369 4 0 81
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 205 0 0 46
0250 LILLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #1 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2 1322 5 0 456
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 99 2 0 22
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUWNI BLDG. 135 0 0 14
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 66 1 0 9
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 1 0 0 0
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 3 0 0 1
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 1 0 0 3
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 2 0 0 2

WTH 65 OF 65

WTH 20 OF 20



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0051
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON, DI ST. NO. 3 WTH 20 OF 20
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
EGM W
L. c R
M D I
E A T oV uv
R N E vV O N O
I - ET DT
E I R E EE
L N S RS
( REP)
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 83 1 0 15
TOTALS 4639 27 1109
PERCENT OF TOTAL 99. 42 . 57
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON, DI ST. NO. 5 WTH 16 OF 16
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
MC L
AHO W
RI N R
JEN GLG I
USE AD T oV uv
NTL RR E vV O N O
EHS EE - ET DT
EO TS I R E EE
R N S N S RS
( DEM ( REP)
0250 LILLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #1 0 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2 64 180 4 0 18
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 58 147 0 0 18
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 68 218 2 0 15
0330 M FLI N COVWUNI TY CENTER 207 660 2 0 36
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 38 154 0 0 13
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 29 111 0 0 8
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 126 398 1 0 30
0380 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #1 40 117 1 0 7
0381 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #2 52 136 1 0 10
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #1 221 863 4 0 44
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #2 331 1158 4 0 54
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 63 201 0 0 13
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 319 1539 3 0 73
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 47 209 0 0 7
TOTALS 1663 6091 22 346
PERCENT OF TOTAL 21. 38 78. 33 . 28



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0052

FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON, DI ST. NO. 6
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

B C W
oA R
B L |
L T oV uv
A E V O N O
H - ET DT
A | RE EE
N N S RS
( REP)
0350 BARNVEELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 523 5 0 104
0407 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #1 777 11 0 217
0408 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2 781 9 0 224
0409 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 1273 17 0 353
0410 FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #4 819 10 0 226
0411 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 987 6 0 182
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 722 11 0 119
0415 BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 383 1 0 80
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 44 1 0 7
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 32 0 0 3
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 180 0 0 34
TOTALS 6521 71 1549
PERCENT OF TOTAL  98.92 1.07
PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
oV uv
V O N O
% ET DT
E N RE EE
S o) S RS
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 50 20 0 29
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 43 9 0 32
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 175 44 0 41
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 140 72 0 47
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMVEDI ATE SCH 125 27 0 40
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 174 34 0 55
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 625 98 0 108
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 1252 184 0 341
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COWM CENTER 109 26 0 41
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 428 94 0 79
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTNMENT 50 18 0 19
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 155 74 0 47
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 156 65 0 36
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 173 82 0 68
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 153 45 0 25
0141 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2 894 247 0 193
0142 BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #3 527 129 0 102
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 312 99 0 72
0160 WH TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 237 94 0 107

WTH 11 OF 11

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11: 06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0053

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMVENT NUMBER ONE (1)

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1
LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2

FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2

BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT

DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

42
449
503
622
876

0
302
155

0

1550
241
677
538
620
746
221
477
944
377
693
833
861
1174
212
1463

0
727
737

1182
798
843
611
328
1361

0
640
877

1266

0
545
617
809

32075
83. 36

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

262
53
141
129
170
131
20
72
171
98
141
171
155
190
38
258

129
126
206
115
193
145

78
255

133
145
157

74
76
88
6402
16. 63

[cNeoNeoNoNeoNoNololNolololololeNolNolNoNoloNeoololNeololoNololoNololoeNololNoNololNelNolNolNelNolNolNolNolNo)

N O

237
52
154
109
119
92
40
83
186
80
166
243
116
183
27
213

150
155
259
146
139

96

58
203

177
197
201

121
127
167
6555
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0054

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMVENT NUMBER TWO ( 2)

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2

201
192
263
395

129
81

659

89
255
196
271
274

74
205
396
160
323
374
343
466

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

156
137
163
120
657
392
224
201
221

12

75

34
331
353
442
626

227
102

1033
178
511
417
487
561
149
314
676
278
477
570
594
799

vV O
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278
145
109
128
113

12

12
131
139
207
280

98
68

357

79
206
163
151
134

58
113
229
117
200
303
195
282
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0055

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMVENT NUMBER TWO ( 2)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

Y
E
S
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 76
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 613
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 314
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 307
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 489
0410 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4 283
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 353
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 231
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 134
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 565
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 273
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 374
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 539
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 201
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 253
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 344

TOTALS 13687
PERCENT OF TOTAL 38. 05

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE ( 3)

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

Y
E
S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER 46
0020 TENSAW COMVUNI TY CENTER 36
0030 VAUGHN COMVUNI TY CENTER 143
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL 115
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 96
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 112
0065 ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 420
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL #1 908
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 86
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 282
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 47
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 113
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 120
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 142

0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 113

103

[eNeoNeoNolNeoNoNoloNololoNolNolNelNolNolNolNolo)

oNeoNeoolNeoNolNolNeolNololNololNolollole)

N O

N O
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0056

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE ( 3)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVWELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

262
190
258
295

67
149
314
163
237
325
293
391

85
518

231
238
414
276
329
227
117
513

217
326
397

0

vV O
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369

73
215
155
173
158

58
128
253
123
233
331
224
334

52
339

254
270
398
227
246
171
107
388

269
307
349

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0057

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMENT NUMBER

PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0440
0441
9001

DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1
DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

THREE (3)
%
E N
S o)
407 159
454 163
549 231
23006 11886
65.93  34.06
%
E N
S o)
34 35
29 18
88 106
99 115
104 48
108 85
377 302
819 541
0 0
82 43
246 247
31 33
85 136
99 122
109 150
85 109
520 571
330 313
195 194
130 193
195 169
6 13
46 54
33 20
269 277
320 234
416 295
572 475
0 0
190 181
85 94
0 0

vV O N O

243
115

94
115
100

12
117
130
201
254

83
72

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNoNolNeoNololeNolNoNeoNolNoNololoNololoNolloNelNolNolNoeNolNolNelNo)

WTH 65 OF 65

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111

PAGE 0058

PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMWUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1

DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

336
385
481
19892
54. 48

PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO ( 2)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER

BALDW N COUNTY

GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNololNeoNololoNolNoNeoNolNoNoNoloNolololololNeNolNolNolNolNolNelNolNo)
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WTH 65 OF 65
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0059

PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO ( 2)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0221
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405

VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3
PI NE GROVE SCHOCL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWWUNI TY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE ALUWMNI BLDG.
ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH
MAGNCLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2
ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1

478
263
159
108
140

31
18
205
296
319
500

150
71

826
104
333
256
328
414
107
260
464
172
405
462
503
599
110
866

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

146
152
187
127
606
365
227
220
221

15

70

35
332
250
380
539

214
108

900
169
440
366
431
441
117
262
612
268
391
493
439
670
129
765

[eNeoNeoNolNeoNoNoloNololololloleNololNeNoloNeoNoloNeoolNoNeoNoloNololoNollolNelNoloNelolNolNoelolNolNoelNolNo Nl

N O

250
130

97
110
103

12
126
138
213
262

90
72

323

73
199
154
150
114

57
110
225
115
204
292
190
278

38
303

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0060

PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO ( 2)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNVELL COVMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #1

DAPHNE CI VI C CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

428
449
697
476
452
344
172
794

0

363
494
724

0

329
359
511
17649
48. 76

PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE ( 3)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0065
0070
0071
0080
0085
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0142

FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOCL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
ROCKWELL ELEM SCHOOL

DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOCOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #3

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

181
400

41
184
17
113
106
127
99
552
331

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNolNolNeoNolololNolNolNelolNolNo]

[eNeoNeoNolNeoNolNolNoNololoNolNolNoeNolNolNelNo

N O

N O

234
105

WTH 65 OF 65

WTH 65 OF 65



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0061
PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE ( 3) WTH 65 OF 65
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
ov uyv
vV O N O
Y ET DT

E N R E EE

S @] S RS
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 227 168 0 88
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 183 158 0 97
0170 STAPLETON COVMUNI TY HALL 224 140 0 100
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 7 11 0 7
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 49 55 0 4
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 36 18 0 11
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 346 199 0 118
0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER 391 164 0 129
0210 SILVERH LL TOAN HALL 470 250 0 192
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #1 673 387 0 241
0221 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 249 123 0 82
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 111 72 0 68
0250 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #1 0 0 0 0
0251 LILLIAN COVWMUNITY HALL #2 1203 531 0 315
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 166 108 0 72
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 521 262 0 189
0310 SUMMERDALE ALUMNI BLDG. 400 233 0 143
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 488 278 0 143
0330 M FLIN COMVUNI TY CENTER 556 291 0 122
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 161 65 0 55
0350 BARNWELL BAPTI ST CHURCH 349 178 0 105
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 726 339 0 236
0370 BON SECOUR MORGANS METH. CHUR 269 170 0 116
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 529 270 0 201
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 637 324 0 286
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 610 335 0 187
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 874 394 0 279
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATI ON #2 153 84 0 40
0405 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #1 1142 491 0 301
0406 ORANGE BEACH COWM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 518 262 0 226
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 543 252 0 223
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 832 447 0 368
0410 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #4 569 275 0 215
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 616 342 0 217
0412 S. RI VERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 466 244 0 142
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 234 147 0 83
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 1051 452 0 316
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 486 226 0 238
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 650 301 0 268
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 986 331 0 307
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #1 396 180 0 164
0441 DAPHNE Cl VI C CENTER #2 468 180 0 172



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 11/ 05/ 02 11:06 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0062

PROPOSED LOCAL AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE ( 3)
PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG

9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 595
TOTALS 23882
PERCENT OF TOTAL 65. 64

BALDW N COUNTY
GENERAL & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002

WTH 65 OF 65






